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SIMON J. FFITCH 

ATTORNEY AT LAW 

321 HIGH SCHOOL RD NE, 

SUITE D3, BOX NO. 383 

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA 98110 

(206) 669-8197 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

IN THE MATTER OF PUGET SOUND ENERGY CLEAN ENERGY 

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN 

PURSUANT TO WAC 480-100-640 

Docket UE-210795 

 

 I, Carol Baker, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy 

of ResponseTestimony of Lorena A. Shah (Exh. LAS-1T) and Exhibit LAS-2 (Comments 

of The Energy Project Regarding Final PSE CEIP, March 2, 2022, and accompanying 

Tables 1 and 2), on behalf of The Energy Project, by electronic mail to all parties of record 

listed. 

COMMISSION STAFF: 

Nash Callaghan 

Office of The Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

PO Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504 

nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PSE: 

Sheree Carson 

Perkins Coie 

The PSE Building 

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 

SCarson@perkinscoie.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

rthomas@perkinscoie.com 

psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

 

 

 

 PUBLIC COUNSEL: 

Nina Suetake 

Public Counsel Unit 

Office of The Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Thomas.johnson@atg.wa.gov 

Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Aaron.Tam@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

 

 

 

AWEC: 

Brent Coleman 

Davison Van Cleve, PC 

1750 SW Harbor Way Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

blc@dvclaw.com 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

jog@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

lance@aegisinght.com 
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DATED:       October 7, 2022. 

       /s/ Carol Baker 

       Carol Baker 

Legal Assistant    

 for Simon J. ffitch 

NWEC: 

Amanda Goodin 

Earth Justice 

705 Second Avenue STE 203 

Seattle, WA 98201 

agoodin@earthjustice.org 

mtackhooper@earthjustice.org 

mhentrup@earthjustice.org 

lauren@nwenergy.org 

 

Lauren McCloy 

NW Energy Coalition 

811 1st Avenue South, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA 98104 

lauren@nwenergy.org 

amy@nwenergy.org 

 

 

 

 

 

joni@nwenergy.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FRONT AND CENTERED: 

Amanda Goodin 

Earthjustice 

705 Second Ave. STE 203 

Seattle, WA 98201 

agood@earthjustice.org 

mtackhooper@earthjusice.org 

mariel@frontandcentered.org 

wedekind@uw.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST: 

Max Greene 

Deputy Director 

Renewable Northwest 

421 SW 6th Ave., Suite 1400 

Portland, OR 97204 

max@renewablenw.org 

katie@renewablenw.org 
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